
Berkshire Blanket & Home Recalls Select Heated Throws and Blankets Due To 
Fire and Thermal Burn Hazards 
 

Recall Date: 30 November 2023 
 

Description: Berkshire Blanket & Home Co., in cooperation with the U.S. Consumer Product Safety Commission, is 
recalling select heated throws and blankets due to fire and thermal burn hazards. For a complete product list and 
more information, please visit the CPSC website or Berkshire Recall Notice  
 

The following items were sold at The Exchange: 

Recalled Product Sample Image UPC Product Details  

Berkshire Heated Blanket Classic Blue 
 

Last 5 Digits of Tracker Number 
18806 

 

791551422167 
791551421894 
791551422150 
791551422143 

Twin 
Full 

Queen 
King 

Affected items have a 
“tracker number” printed on 
the wash label which is 
affixed to the blankets and 
throws as shown below. 
 

 
 
Items with a tracker number 
matching the last 5 digits 
listed in the table are 
affected by this recall. 
 

Berkshire Heated Blanket  
 

Assorted Sizes and Colors 
 

Last 5 Digits of Tracker Number 
18807 

 

791551432852 
791551432869 
791551432876 
791551422389 
791551432050 
791551432098 
791551432388 
791551432395 
791551432067 
791551432081 

Twin – Cream 
Twin – Hummus 

Twin – Grey 
Full – Cream 
Full – Grey  

Queen – Cream  
Queen – Hummus  

Queen – Grey  
King – Cream  
King – Grey  

Berkshire Heated Throw 
 

Last 5 Digits of Tracker Number 
18809 

 

791551432883 Electric Throw 

Berkshire Heated Throw 
 

Last 5 Digits of Tracker Number 
18810 

 

791551432890 Electric Throw 

Berkshire Heated Throw 
 

Last 5 Digits of Tracker Number 
18811 

 

791551433019 Electric Throw 

Berkshire Heated Throw 
 

Last 5 Digits of Tracker Number 
18828 

 

791551477631 Electric Throw 

 

Hazard: The electric throws and blankets may overheat, posing fire and burn hazards.  
 

Remedy: Consumers should immediately stop using the recalled electric throws and blankets, cut the power cord at the 
plug, and register the recalled item for a full refund. 
 

Incidents/Injuries: The firm has received nine reports of the throws and blankets burning, melting, or overheating. To 
date, no injuries have been reported.  
 

Sold at: The Exchange and other retailers. 
 

Consumer Contact: Consumers can contact Berkshire Blanket & Home Co. toll-free at 888-359-4662 from 8 a.m. to 7 
p.m. ET Monday to Friday or email at berkshireblanket@realtimeresults.net for more information. 
 

Manufacturer: Berkshire Blanket & Home Co., of Ware, Massachusetts 
 

Recall #: 23-036 

https://www.cpsc.gov/Recalls/2024/Berkshire-Blanket-Home-Company-Recalls-Heated-Throws-and-Blankets-Due-to-Fire-and-Thermal-Burn-Hazards#:~:text=Berkshire%20Blanket%20Heated%20Blankets&text=Consumers%20must%20complete%20an%20online,to%20receive%20a%20full%20refund.
https://berkshireblanket.com/pages/recalls
https://www.recallrtr.com/BerkshireBlanket
mailto:berkshireblanket@realtimeresults.net

