## Berkshire Blanket & Home Recalls Select Heated Throws and Blankets Due To Fire and Thermal Burn Hazards

Recall Date: 30 November 2023

**Description:** Berkshire Blanket & Home Co., in cooperation with the U.S. Consumer Product Safety Commission, is recalling select heated throws and blankets due to fire and thermal burn hazards. For a complete product list and more information, please visit the CPSC website or Berkshire Recall Notice

The following items were sold at The Exchange:

Recalled Product	Sample Image	UPC	Product Details
Berkshire Heated Blanket Classic Blue  Last 5 Digits of Tracker Number  18806	HEATED	791551422167 791551421894 791551422150 791551422143	Twin Full Queen King
Berkshire Heated Blanket  Assorted Sizes and Colors  Last 5 Digits of Tracker Number 18807	HEATED BASIST 10 mg	791551432852 791551432869 791551432876 791551422389 791551432050 791551432098 791551432388 791551432395 791551432067 791551432081	Twin – Cream Twin – Hummus Twin – Grey Full – Cream Full – Grey Queen – Cream Queen – Hummus Queen – Grey King – Cream King – Grey
Berkshire Heated Throw  Last 5 Digits of Tracker Number 18809	HEATED	791551432883	Electric Throw
Berkshire Heated Throw  Last 5 Digits of Tracker Number 18810	HEATED	791551432890	Electric Throw
Berkshire Heated Throw  Last 5 Digits of Tracker Number 18811	HEATED	791551433019	Electric Throw
Berkshire Heated Throw  Last 5 Digits of Tracker Number 18828	HEATED	791551477631	Electric Throw

Affected items have a "tracker number" printed on the wash label which is affixed to the blankets and throws as shown below.



Items with a tracker number matching the last 5 digits listed in the table are affected by this recall.

**Hazard:** The electric throws and blankets may overheat, posing fire and burn hazards.

**Remedy:** Consumers should immediately stop using the recalled electric throws and blankets, cut the power cord at the plug, and <u>register</u> the recalled item for a full refund.

**Incidents/Injuries:** The firm has received nine reports of the throws and blankets burning, melting, or overheating. To date, no injuries have been reported.

**Sold at:** The Exchange and other retailers.

**Consumer Contact:** Consumers can contact Berkshire Blanket & Home Co. toll-free at 888-359-4662 from 8 a.m. to 7 p.m. ET Monday to Friday or email at <u>berkshireblanket@realtimeresults.net</u> for more information.

Manufacturer: Berkshire Blanket & Home Co., of Ware, Massachusetts

Recall #: 23-036